
CORRIGENDUM – 2 

 
No. EE(M)II/2023-24/ Consultancy(Berth No.13)                    Date: 24/08/2023 

 
Sub: “Consultancy work for the Augmentation of existing Fire Fighting System of  

         Berth No.13 to meet the requirement of OISD156/2017- Extension of Bid  

         submission date - Reg. 

Ref: GeM Bid No. GEM/2023/B/3735373 dated 25/07/2023 
******** 

 
The last date for the receipt of Tenders for the subject tender has been extended 

from 23/08/2023 at 15.00 Hrs. to 31/08/2023 at 15.00 Hrs. 

 
Please note that the Cover .I – Technical Bid of the Tenders, received up to closing 

time on extended date mentioned above, shall be opened online on 31/08/2023 at 15:30 

Hrs. 

 

                                                                                        Sd/-           

                                                           Superintending Engineer (Mech)                           

                                                                              New Mangalore Port Authority  

 

 

  

 

 

 
NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
 


